Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 15
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAP00002CZ
Revision no.:
2
This is to certify:
that the Ballast Water Management System

Place of production
Norwegian Greentech AS, 6092 Fosnavåg, Norway
Type and model designations
NGT BWMS models with filters of the aquaBoll 6.18.3 series:
DL1-BK273, DL2-BK273, DL3-BK324, DL4-BK324, DL4-BK356, DXL6-BK356, DXL9-BK356, DXL9-BK419,
DXL12-BK419, D4XL8-BK419, D4XL10-BK419, D4XL10-BK521, D4XL10-BK600, D4XL12-BK600, D4XL12-BK750,
D5XL14-BK750, D5XL16-BK750 and D5XL18-BK750
NGT BWMS models with filters of the aquaBoll BWT series:
DL1-BWT80, DL2-BWT80, DL3-BWT100, DL4-BWT100, DL4-BWT150, DXL6-BWT150, DXL9-BWT150,
DXL12-BWT150, DXL9-BWT200, DXL12-BWT200, D4XL8-BWT200, D4XL10-BWT200, D4XL10-BWT250,
D4XL10-BWT300, D4XL12-BWT300, D4XL12-BWT350, D4XL12-BWT400, D5XL14-BWT350, D5XL14-BWT400,
D5XL16-BWT350, D5XL16-BWT400, D5XL18-BWT350, D5XL18-BWT400, D5XL20-BWT350, D5XL20-BWT400,
D5XL22-BWT350, D5XL22-BWT500 and D5XL24-BWT500
Equipment / Assembly drawings
The NGT BWMS shall be installed in accordance with the documents listed below.
Type Title Drawing no. Revision
NGT BWMS user documentation Part
I: Installation manual IM C
Operation, maintenance
and safety manual (OMSM) NGT BWMS user documentation Part
II: Operation, Safety & Maintenance
manual
OSMM F
Piping and instrumentation
diagrams (P&ID) P&ID for NGT BWMS P0050 – P1200 and PW0050 – PW1500 (1)
Bill of materials (BoM) Bill of Materials for NGT BWMS D0050 – D1200 and DW0050 – DW1500 (1)
General arrangement
(GA) drawings Dimensional sketch for NGT BWMS D0050-11-02 – D1200-11-02 and
DW0050-11-02 – DW1500-11-02 (1)
Control cabinet
C3X00-04-700 (380-440V) (1)
C3X00-06-700 (690V) (1)
CW3X00-04-0700 (380-440V) (1)
C3X00-06-0700 (690V) (1)Electrical diagrams
Wiring diagram
E(W)3XX0-04-1800 (380-440V) (1)
E(W)3XX0-06-1800 (690V) (1)
(1) Refer to Annex B for the drawing no. applicable for a specific BWMS model.
Other equipment manufactured by
The NGT BWMS applies UV chambers of the DeltaLine series manufactured by bestUV and filters of the aquaBoll
6.18.3 series or aquaBoll BWT series with 20 μm mesh screen manufactured by Boll & Kirch Filterbau (BOLLFILTER).
Treatment Rated Capacity
30 – 1 815 m3/h
Job ID: 262.1-035103-3
Certificate no.: TAP00002CZ
Revision no.: 2
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 3 of 15
Product description
Treatment sequence:
• Ballast water uptake: Filtration followed by UV radiation treatment
• Ballast water discharge: UV radiation treatment
System design limitations / Water quality parameters
Temperature & salinity
Temperature and salinity of the ballast water are not a limiting conditions for the NGT BWMS.
System design limitations / Operational parameters
Holding time
The NGT BWMS has demonstrated performance to the discharge standard with a minimum holding time between
uptake and discharge of 24 hours in land-based testing in each of the three salinity ranges. UV treatment is instant and
does not require any hold time in a ballast tank to render organisms non-viable. Therefore, holding time is not found to
be a limiting condition for the BWMS.
UV dose

For traceability of this type approval, each treatment system is to be marked with:
• Manufacturer’s name or trademark
• Type designation
• Serial number
Job ID: 262.1-035103-3
Certificate no.: TAP00002CZ
Revision no.: 2
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 7 of 15
Periodical assessment
For retention of the Type Approval, DNV Surveyor shall perform periodical assessments to verify that the conditions of
the TA are not altered since the certificate was issued.
The scope of periodical assessment includes:
• Review of the TA documentation and verification that the documentation is still used as basis for the
production.
• Review of possible changes in design, material and performance of the product.
• Verification of the company’s production and quality systems ensuring continued consistent production of the
type approved products to the required quality.
• Verification that the product marking for identification and traceability to the TA Certificate is not altered
Copy of type approval certificate
A copy of this type approval certificate should always be carried onboard a vessel fitted with this ballast water
management system. An annex containing the summary reports of the test results of land-based and shipboard tests
should be available for inspection onboard the vessel.
Revision history of this certificate
Revision No. Date of Issuance Description
- 2021-06-15 Initial certificate on behalf of Transport Canada. The NGT BWMS was
initially type approved by DNV on 2020-12-09 on behalf of the Norwegian
Maritime Authority (DNV type approval certificate no. TAP000028V).
1 2024-01-05
Amendment of certificate to include the aquaBoll BWT filter series
manufactured by BOLLFILTER, the UV chamber models D5XL20, D5XL22
and D5XL24 and the Ex version of the model D5XL16-BK750 and to include
a description of the dedicated USCG Mode of operation
2 2025-12-09 Renewal of the certificate with no changes to the NGT BWMS
Job ID: 262.1-035103-3
Certificate no.: TAP00002CZ
Revision no.: 2
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 8 of 15
ANNEX A: SUMMARY OF TESTING
Land-based testing
Table 1   Test water conditions and operational parameters in land-based testing of the NGT BWMS model DXL9-BK419 (TRC
of 260 m3/h) at NIVA’s test facility at Solbergstrand, Drøbak, Norway, during the period of 3 April 2019 to 27 September 2019.
Test cycle /
Salinity
Water
temperature
[°C]
Salinity
[PSU]
UVT
[%]
DOC
[mg/L]
POC
[mg/L]
TSS
[mg/L]
Holding
time
[hours]
Average UV-I at
ballasting
[W/m2]
Average flow rate
before filtration
[m3/h]
3 / MW 9 32 62 8.9 6.6 60 23 18 968 253
4 / MW 9 32 63 9.1 11.0 63 23 18 895 256
5 / MW 10 33 60 10.3 7.0 58 119 13 286 195
6 / MW 10 33 58 10.3 8.4 59 119 12 553 193
9 / MW 11 32 77 7.6 7.2 45 23 17 702 234
2 / BW 6 19 59 10.7 8.2 57 119 13 132 200
7 / BW 11 20 47 13.0 >5 (1) 57 22 9 271 98
8 / BW 11 20 46 12.6 >5 (1) 58 22 8 890 95